2025 Raider Football

Day Date Teams | Opponent Place Time-
AllCT

Thursday August 7t HS | 1% Practice RTHS TBD
Saturday August 231 HS | New Salem (Starion | Mandan 8:00

Complex) Region

Jamboree (5 games)
Friday August 29" HS | Hettinger County RTHS 7:00
Friday September 5 HS | Kidder County Steele 7:00
Friday September 12" | HS | Napoleon ** RTHS 7:00
Friday September 19" | HS | Hettinger-Scranton RTHS 7:00
Friday September 26" | HS | Standing Rock Standing Rock | 7:00
Friday October 3™ HS | Beach RTHS 7:00
Friday October 10 HS | Grant County-Flasher | Elgin 7:00
Friday October 17" HS | Linton-HMB Linton 7:00

2025 Raider JV Football

Day Date Teams | Opponent Place Time-
AllCT
Thursday August 7% HS | 1% Practice RTHS TBD
Monday August 25™ HS | Hettinger-Scranton RTHS 7:00
Monday September 8™ HS | Hettinger-County Mott 5:30
Jamboree
Monday September 15% HS | Hettinger-County RTHS 7:00
Monday September 29" HS | New Salem RTHS 6:30
Monday October 6 HS | Grant Co. Flasher Elgin 6:30

2025 Raider JH Football

Day Date Teams | Opponent Place Time-
AllCT
Monday August 11t JH | 1% Practice RTHS TBD
Monday August 25 JH | Hettinger-Scranton | RTHS 5:30
Tuesday September 2™ JH | Beach Beach 5:30
Monday September 8™ JH | Hettinger-County | Mott 5:30
Jamboree
Monday September 15% JH | Hettinger-County | RTHS 5:30
Friday September 26™ JH | Standing Rock Standing Rock | 5:00
Monday September 29™ JH | New Salem RTHS 5:00
Monday October 6™ JH | Grant Co. Flasher | Elgin 5:00

*Please note that these schedules are subject to change

** Homecoming FB game




